105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details

File #: 06-00523 Version: 4

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/26/2006 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/1/2006 Final action: 8/1/2006

Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the Safe Parking Program at the County

Administration Building, Folio No. 003506, First District, as follows: (EST. TIME: 5 MIN.)

a) Consider the adoption (Second Reading) of an ordinance amending chapter 24, offenses
miscellaneous, of the county code of the County of Santa Barbara, subsection (b) of section 24-5.3
sleeping or camping in certain areas prohibited-generally-exceptions, to modify and enlarge an
exception under which the Board of Supervisors may approve overnight sleeping or camping on
public property and to delete the sunset date of ordinance 4514; and

b) Approve and direct the Chair to execute the Second Amendment to License and Service
Agreement with New Beginnings Counseling Center, which extends the term for a period of three (3)
years from September 1, 2006 through August 31, 2009, increases the total designated parking
spaces from 5 to 10, and makes other minor changes consistent with county practice.
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter 5/24/06, 2. Board Letter 6/11/06

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/1/2006 4 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass
7/18/2006 3 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass
7/11/2006 2 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Continued, as follows: Pass
6/6/2006 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Set for a hearing, as follows: Pass

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

